Prepared by GC Solicitation No.: CD-B-14-004-RA PROPOSAL: TIME:		Contract No.: CD-C-14-003-RA SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS Unspecified Installation of New Gravity Sewer Main And Lift Station Decommissioning Contract Job No. 12-2512 10:00 A.M.		BUD REJECTED Davia Construction, Inc. San Antonio, Texas 78205		Austin Constructors, LLC. 7907 S. FM 973 Austin, Texas 78719		Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oilfield Services Co., Inc 9456 South Presa San Antonio, Tx 78223		National Power Rodding 981.0 FM 969 Austin, Tx 78724	
Item No. 103.1	Estimate Qty 65	Unit of Issue	Description REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	Unit Price \$3.00	Total \$195.00	Unit Price \$5.00	Total \$325.00	Unit Price \$3.00	Total \$195.00	Unit Price \$2.00	Total \$130.00
103.3 103.4	1,500 50	SF SF	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	\$8.00 \$10.00	\$12,000.00 \$500.00	\$2.00 \$10.00	\$3,000.00 \$500.00	\$3.00 \$10.00	\$4,500.00 \$500.00	\$2.00 \$8.00	\$3,000.00 \$400.00
200 200 206.1	50 187 50	SY SY SY	FLEXIBLE BASE TYPE A (4" COMPACTED DEPTH) FLEXIBLE BASE TYPE C (6" COMPACTED DEPTH) ASPHALT TREATED BASE (10" COMPACTED DEPTH)	\$18.00 \$30.00 \$90.00	\$900.00 \$5,610.00 \$4,500.00	\$8.00 \$10.00 \$50.00	\$400.00 \$1,870.00 \$2,500.00	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$90.00	\$500.00 \$1,870.00 \$4,500.00	\$58.00 \$59.00 \$260.00	\$2,900.00 \$11,033.00 \$13,000.00
202.1 203.1	1,154 577	GAL GAL	PRIME COAT TACK COAT	\$8.00 \$8.00	\$9,232.00 \$4,616.00	\$7.00 \$7.00	\$8,078.00 \$4,039.00	\$7.00 \$7.00	\$8,078.00 \$4,039.00	\$18.00 \$18.00	\$20,772.00 \$10,386.00
205.4	3,323	SY	HOT MIXED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT "D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH) HOT MIXED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT "D (3"	\$14.00	\$46,522.00	\$20.00	\$66,460.00	\$25.00	\$83,075.00	\$106.00	\$352,238.00
205.4	5,440	SY	COMPACTED DEPTH) SALVAGING, HAULING AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2" DEPTH)	\$18.00	\$97,920.00	\$25.00	\$136,000.00	\$28.00	\$152,320.00	\$113.00	\$614,720.00
208.1	323 5,440	SY SY	ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2 DEPTH) SALVAGING, HAULING AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (3" DEPTH)	\$20.00 \$16.00	\$6,460.00 \$87,040.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$3,230.00 \$54,400.00	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$4,845.00 \$81,600.00	\$9.00 \$8.00	\$2,907.00 \$43,520.00
413.1 500.1	551 50	CY LF	FLOWABLE FILL (LOW STRENGTH) CONCRETE CURB	\$80.00 \$10.00	\$44,080.00 \$500.00	\$130.00 \$20.00	\$71,630.00 \$1,000.00	\$150.00 \$30.00	\$82,650.00 \$1,500.00	\$153.00 \$56.00	\$84,303.00 \$2,800.00
500.4 502.1 503.1	70 280 131	LF SY SY	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONCRETE SIDEWALKS-CONVENTIONALLY FORMED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$14.00 \$38.00 \$54.00	\$980.00 \$10,640.00 \$7,074.00	\$35.00 \$45.00 \$63.00	\$2,450.00 \$12,600.00 \$8,253.00	\$50.00 \$70.00 \$80.00	\$3,500.00 \$19,600.00 \$10,480.00	\$64.00 \$97.00 \$141.00	\$4,480.00 \$27,160.00 \$18,471.00
503.2 503.4	50 50	SY SY	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY-COMMERCIAL ASPHALTIC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$68.00 \$70.00	\$3,400.00 \$3,500.00	\$68.00 \$20.00	\$3,400.00 \$1,000.00	\$90.00 \$15.00	\$4,500.00 \$750.00	\$169.00 \$114.00	\$8,450.00 \$5,700.00
504.1 504.2	25 25	SY SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN CONCRETE DIRECTIONAL ISLAND	\$48.00 \$56.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,400.00	\$72.00 \$72.00	\$1,800.00 \$1,800.00	\$80.00 \$80.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$307.00 \$427.00	\$7,675.00 \$10,675.00
505.1 506.1 509.1	20 10 50	SY CY LF	CONCRETE RIPRAP (5" THICK) CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS-COMBINATION TYPE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	\$38.00 \$400.00 \$90.00	\$760.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$72.00 \$450.00 \$85.00	\$1,440.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,250.00	\$100.00 \$1,200.00 \$100.00	\$2,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$170.00 \$840.00 \$144.00	\$3,400.00 \$8,400.00 \$7,200.00
511.3	25	SY	REPLACING WITH HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (2" TYPE D AND 6" TYPE B)	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$173.00	\$4,325.00
511.3	31	SY	REPLACING WITH HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (2" TYPE D AND 10" TYPE B) REPLACING WITH HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	\$90.00	\$2,790.00	\$110.00	\$3,410.00	\$120.00	\$3,720.00	\$274.00	\$8,494.00
511.3 515.1	359 2,295	SY CY	PAVEMENT (3" TYPE D AND 10" TYPE B) TOPSOIL	\$90.00 \$18.00	\$32,310.00 \$41,310.00	\$100.00 \$30.00	\$35,900.00 \$68,850.00	\$140.00 \$18.00	\$50,260.00 \$41,310.00	\$279.00 \$56.00	\$100,161.00 \$128,520.00
516.1 516.2 518.1	50 50 1	SY SY EA	BERMUDA SODDING ST. AUGUSTINE SODDING SHRUBS	\$5.50 \$6.50 \$500.00	\$275.00 \$325.00 \$500.00	\$5.00 \$5.00 \$100.00	\$250.00 \$250.00 \$100.00	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$300.00	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$300.00	\$35.00 \$30.00 \$300.00	\$1,750.00 \$1,500.00 \$300.00
518.2 518.3	30	SY EA	LANDSCAPING/ FLOWER BEDS 6" TREE	\$30.00 \$1,200.00	\$900.00 \$1,200.00	\$30.00 \$1,500.00	\$900.00 \$1,500.00	\$40.00 \$1,200.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$96.00 \$1,400.00	\$2,880.00 \$1,400.00
518.4 518.5 520.1	2 20 15,568	EA CY SY	3" TREE NATIVE MULCH (COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE) HYDROMULCHING (RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERCIAL)	\$800.00 \$70.00 \$4.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,400.00 \$62,272.00	\$300.00 \$40.00 \$1.00	\$600.00 \$800.00 \$15,568.00	\$800.00 \$40.00 \$1.00	\$1,600.00 \$800.00 \$15,568.00	\$600.00 \$56.00 \$5.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,120.00 \$77,840.00
	,,,,,,,		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (I PER LIFT		<u></u>		, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,				
530.1 535.1	7 20	EA LF	STATION DECOMMISSIONING AND ASSOCIATED GRAVITY SEWER LINE PROJECT SITE) 4 INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE	\$3,500.00 \$4.00	\$24,500.00 \$80.00	\$4,500.00 \$10.00	\$31,500.00 \$200.00	\$20,000.00 \$10.00	\$140,000.00 \$200.00	\$22,000.00 \$6.00	\$154,000.00 \$120.00
535.1 535.2 535.7	20 20 20	LF LF	4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE 24 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	\$4.00 \$4.00 \$8.00	\$80.00 \$80.00 \$160.00	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$15.00	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$300.00	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$25.00	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$500.00	\$6.00 \$18.00	\$120.00 \$120.00 \$360.00
537.6 537.8	10 10	EA EA	PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE I-C) PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II-A-A)	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$18.00 \$54.00	\$180.00 \$540.00
540 550	6 14,478	EA LF	INLET PROTECTION TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION (ALL DEPTHS)	\$90.00 \$5.00	\$540.00 \$72,390.00	\$120.00 \$2.00	\$720.00 \$28,956.00	\$30.00 \$1.00	\$180.00 \$14,478.00	\$240.00 \$4.00	\$1,440.00 \$57,912.00
1501	7	EA	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) AND EXECUTION (1 PER LIFT STATION DECOMMISSIONING AND ASSOCIATED GRAVITY SEWER LINE PROJECT SITE)	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00
540 540	9,220 150	LF SY	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (SILT FENCE) CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL/REMOVE)	\$4.00 \$12.00	\$36,880.00 \$1,800.00	\$2.00 \$12.00	\$18,440.00 \$1,800.00	\$5.00 \$18.00	\$46,100.00 \$2,700.00	\$2.00 \$24.00	\$18,440.00 \$3,600.00
544 554	246 2,050	LF SY	ROCK FILTER DAMS (TYPE 1-5) EROSION CONTROL MATTING	\$60.00 \$5.00	\$14,760.00 \$10,250.00	\$35.00 \$8.00	\$8,610.00 \$16,400.00	\$50.00 \$3.00	\$12,300.00 \$6,150.00	\$30.00 \$14.00	\$7,380.00 \$28,700.00
805	7	EA	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (1 PER LIFT STATION DECOMMISSIONING AND ASSOCIATED GRAVITY SEWER LINE PROJECT SITE, IF REQUIRED)	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
812 812	10 10	LF LF	ADJUST WATERLINE INCL. TIE-INS (6"DIAMETER) ADJUST WATERLINE INCL. TIE-INS (8"DIAMETER)	\$800.00 \$1,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$30,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$200.00 \$250.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$818.00 \$851.00	\$8,180.00 \$8,510.00
812 812	10 10	LF LF	ADJUST WATERLINE INCL. TIE-INS (12"DIAMETER) ADJUST WATERLINE INCL. TIE-INS (16"DIAMETER)	\$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$40,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$300.00 \$500.00	\$3,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,080.00 \$1,400.00	\$10,800.00 \$14,000.00
824 824	10 10	LF LF	ADJUST WATER SERVICE LINE (3/4" OR 1" DIAMETER) ADJUST WATER SERVICE LINE (1.5" OR 2" DIAMETER)	\$120.00 \$700.00	\$1,200.00 \$7,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$200.00 \$250.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$210.00 \$331.00	\$2,100.00 \$3,310.00
828 828	1	EA EA	6" GATE VALVE 8" GATE VALVE	\$1,200.00 \$1,800.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,800.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,800.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,800.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,500.00
828 828	1	EA EA	12" GATE VALVE 16" GATE VALVE	\$3,200.00 \$8,400.00	\$3,200.00 \$8,400.00	\$2,300.00 \$7,000.00	\$2,300.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$2,600.00 \$8,400.00	\$2,600.00 \$8,400.00
833 836	1	EA TON	EXISTING METER AND METER BOX RELOCATION WATERLINE FITTINGS (ALL SIZES AND TYPES)	\$500.00 \$6,000.00	\$500.00 \$6,000.00	\$250.00 \$7,500.00	\$250.00 \$7,500.00	\$300.00 \$7,000.00	\$300.00 \$7,000.00	\$440.00 \$9,600.00	\$440.00 \$9,600.00
			CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHY (1 PER LIFT STATION DECOMMISSIONING AND ASSOCIATED GRAVITY SEWER	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3150	,,,	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. ,
1321	7	EA	LINE PROJECT SITE) PRE- AND POST-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO (1 PER LIFT STATION	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
1114	7	EA	DECOMMISSIONING AND ASSOCIATED GRAVITY SEWER LINE PROJECT SITE) SAFETY FENCING (1 PER LIFT STATION DECOMMISSIONING	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
1550	7	EA	AND ASSOCIATED GRAVITY SEWER LINE PROJECT SITE) REMOVAL/RELOCATION, TEMPORARY FENCING	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
1550	200	LF	INSTALLATION, AND REINSTALLATION OF CHAIN LINK AND WOOD FENCES AND GATES	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00
801.1	250	LF	TREE AND LANDSCAPE PROTECTION - LEVEL I AND IIA PROTECTIVE FENCING TREE AND LANDSCAPE PROTECTION - LEVEL IIB TRUNK	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00
801.3	20	EA	PROTECTION UTILITY VERIFICATION TEST HOLE (POTHOLING), (0' TO 5')	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
848.PH	1	EA	UILLITY VERIFICATION TEST HOLE (FOTHOLING), (103) INCLUSIVE OF VACUUM EXCAVATION, TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURVEYING, COORDINATION WITH UTILITY OWNER, PERMIT, AND RESTORATION UTILITY VERIFICATION TEST HOLE (POTHOLING), (>5' TO 12')	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
848.PH	1	EA	INCLUSIVE OF VACUUM EXCAVATION, TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURVEYING, COORDINATION WITH UTILITY OWNER, PERMIT, AND RESTORATION UTILITY VERIFICATION TEST HOLE (POTHOLING), (>12' TO	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
			20') INCLUSIVE OF VACUUM EXCAVATION, TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURVEYING, COORDINATION WITH UTILITY								
848.PH 848	765	EA LF	OWNER, PERMIT, AND RESTORATION 8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (0' TO 6')	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$38,250.00	\$7,500.00 \$80.00	\$7,500.00 \$61,200.00	\$9,000.00 \$70.00	\$9,000.00 \$53,550.00	\$10,000.00 \$115.00	\$10,000.00 \$87,975.00
848	59	LF	8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-2241) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6' TO 10')	\$60.00	\$3,540.00	\$85.00	\$5,015.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$140.00	\$8,260.00
848	92	LF	8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-2241) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (10' TO 14') 8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$80.00	\$7,360.00	\$110.00	\$10,120.00	\$120.00	\$11,040.00	\$190.00	\$17,480.00
848	246	LF	(14' TO 18') 8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-2241) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$90.00	\$22,140.00	\$120.00	\$29,520.00	\$160.00	\$39,360.00	\$230.00	\$56,580.00
848 848	160 188	LF LF	(18' TO 22') 8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-2241) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (22' TO 25')	\$120.00 \$120.00	\$19,200.00 \$22,560.00	\$130.00 \$150.00	\$20,800.00 \$28,200.00	\$200.00 \$230.00	\$32,000.00 \$43,240.00	\$339.00 \$524.00	\$54,240.00 \$98,512.00
848	566	LF LF	8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6' TO 10')	\$60.00	\$33,960.00	\$85.00	\$28,200.00 \$48,110.00	\$100.00	\$43,240.00 \$56,600.00	\$324.00 \$140.00	\$79,240.00
848	509	LF	8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (10' TO 14') 8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$70.00	\$35,630.00	\$110.00	\$55,990.00	\$120.00	\$61,080.00	\$190.00	\$96,710.00
848	380	LF	(14' TO 18') 8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$80.00	\$30,400.00	\$120.00	\$45,600.00	\$160.00	\$60,800.00	\$230.00	\$87,400.00
848 848	487 16	LF LF	(18' TO 22') 8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (22' TO 25')	\$90.00 \$120.00	\$43,830.00 \$1,920.00	\$130.00 \$150.00	\$63,310.00 \$2,400.00	\$180.00 \$230.00	\$87,660.00 \$3,680.00	\$340.00 \$524.00	\$165,580.00 \$8,384.00
848	315	LF	12-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (0' TO 6')			\$90.00	\$28,350.00	\$80.00	\$25,200.00	\$116.00	\$36,540.00
848	315	LF	12-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-2241) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6' TO 10') 12-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-2241) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$80.00	\$25,200.00	\$95.00	\$29,925.00	\$110.00	\$34,650.00	\$142.00	\$44,730.00
848	820	LF	(10' TO 14')	\$80.00	\$65,600.00	\$115.00	\$94,300.00	\$130.00	\$106,600.00	\$193.00	\$158,260.00

Prepared by GC					San				rp.			
Solicitation No.:	CD-B-14-004-RA	Contract No.: CD-C-1	4-003-RA						: Oilfiek			
		SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM			on, mc. 78205		Austin Constructors, LLC. 7907 S. FM 973 Austin, Texas 78719		Sandblasting & Coating & Oilfield Services Co., Inc 9456 South Presa San Antonio, Tx 78223		National Power Rodding 9810 FM 969 Austin, Tx 78724	
		P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449			aviia Construction, in Antonio, Texas 78205							
PROPOSAL:		TABULATION OF			vntonio,		stin Cor	7907 Austin,	dblastir	9456 Sun Anto	ational]	9810 Austin
		Unspecified Installation of New Gravity Sewer Main And Lift Station Decommissioning Contract		<u>۾</u>	Bonham		Au	•	Pronto Sanc		Ϋ́	
Job No. 12-2512 ГІМЕ: 10:00 А.М.				520 Bo				Pro				
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description 24-INCH (ASTM F-679 T-1) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (0' TO	Unit Price	T	otal	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
848	205	LF	6) 24-INCH (ASTM F-679 T-1) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6' TO	\$140.00		\$28,700.00	\$125.00	\$25,625.00	\$180.00	\$36,900.00	\$167.00	\$34,235.00
848 848	820 4,181	LF LF	10') 24-INCH (ASTM F-679 T-1) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (10' TO	\$140.00 \$140.00	\$:	114,800.00 585,340.00	\$150.00 \$130.00	\$123,000.00 \$543,530.00	\$250.00 \$300.00	\$205,000.00 \$1,254,300.00	\$190.00 \$220.00	\$155,800.00 \$919,820.00
848 848 848	2,600 820 61	LF LF LF	24-INCH (ASTM F-679 T-1) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (14' TO 24-INCH (ASTM F-679 T-1) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (18' TO 24-INCH (ASTM F-679 T-1) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (22' TO		\$	390,000.00 139,400.00 \$12,200.00	\$135.00 \$140.00 \$150.00	\$351,000.00 \$114,800.00 \$9,150.00	\$350.00 \$400.00 \$500.00	\$910,000.00 \$328,000.00 \$30,500.00	\$294.00 \$400.00 \$640.00	\$764,400.00 \$328,000.00 \$39,040.00
850	3	EA	SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE, 6 FT DIA. TYPE "B" STRUCTURE (0'-6')	\$6,000.00		\$18,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00
850 850	1 5	EA VF	SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE, 8 FT DIA. TYPE "C" STRUCTURE (0'-6') EXTRA DEPTH, TYPE "B" STRUCTURE (>6' DEPTH)	\$7,000.00 \$400.00		\$7,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$600.00	\$7,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$17,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$17,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$36,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$36,000.00 \$12,500.00
850	5	VF	EXTRA DEPTH, TYPE "C" STRUCTURE (>6' DEPTH) SANITARY SEWER JUNCTION STRUCTURE FOR 42"	\$400.00		\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
850 851	1 2	EA EA	(EXISTING) AND 24" (PROPOSED) SEWER LINES, 15 FT DEEP ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLES	\$7,000.00 \$600.00		\$7,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$35,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$35,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$700.00	\$25,000.00 \$1,400.00	\$85,000.00 \$4,400.00	\$85,000.00 \$8,800.00
852.1 852.1	22 1	EA EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4 FT DIA. (0'-6') SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 5 FT DIA. (0'-6')	\$4,000.00 \$5,000.00		\$88,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$110,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$7,000.00 \$8,500.00	\$154,000.00 \$8,500.00	\$8,000.00 \$12,500.00	\$176,000.00 \$12,500.00
852.1 852.2	1	EA EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 6 FT DIA. (0'-6') SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE, 4 FT DIA. (0' TO 6')	\$6,000.00 \$5,000.00		\$6,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$6,800.00 \$6,000.00	\$6,800.00 \$6,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$9,700.00	\$15,000.00 \$9,700.00
852.2 852.2	1	EA EA	SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE, 5 FT DIA. (0'-6') SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE, 6 FT DIA. (0'-6')	\$6,000.00 \$7,000.00		\$6,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$6,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$6,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$9,500.00 \$11,000.00	\$9,500.00 \$11,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$15,000.00
852.3 852.3	116 5	VF VF	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE, 4 FT DIA. (>6') EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE, 5 FT DIA. (>6')	\$400.00 \$400.00		\$46,400.00 \$2,000.00	\$500.00 \$550.00	\$58,000.00 \$2,750.00	\$500.00 \$700.00	\$58,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$800.00 \$1,300.00	\$92,800.00 \$6,500.00
852.3 853	5 28	VF EA	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE, 6 FT DIA. (>6') SANITARY SEWER FRP MANHOLE, 4 FT DIA. (0'-6')	\$400.00 \$5,000.00	\$	\$2,000.00 140,000.00	\$600.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$196,000.00	\$900.00 \$6,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$168,000.00	\$2,800.00 \$8,800.00	\$14,000.00 \$246,400.00
853 853	1	EA EA	SANITARY SEWER FRP MANHOLE, 5 FT DIA. (0'-6') SANITARY SEWER FRP MANHOLE, 6 FT DIA. (0'-6')	\$7,000.00 \$8,000.00	1	\$7,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$9,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$9,000.00	\$12,400.00 \$16,000.00	\$12,400.00 \$16,000.00
853 853	1 4	EA EA	SANITARY SEWER FRP MANHOLE, 8 FT DIA. (0'-6') SANITARY SEWER DROP FRP MANHOLE, 4 FT DIA. (0'-6')	\$14,000.00 \$5,500.00		\$14,000.00 \$22,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$14,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$28,000.00	\$27,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$27,000.00 \$40,000.00
853 853	1	EA EA	SANITARY SEWER DROP FRP MANHOLE, 5 FT DIA. (0'-6') SANITARY SEWER DROP FRP MANHOLE, 6 FT DIA. (0'-6')	\$6,500.00 \$8,000.00		\$6,500.00 \$8,000.00	\$8,500.00 \$10,500.00	\$8,500.00 \$10,500.00	\$8,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$8,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$17,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$17,000.00
853 853	1 139	EA EA	SANITARY SEWER DROP FRP MANHOLE, 8 FT DIA. (0'-6') EXTRA DEPTH FRP MANHOLE, 4 FT DIA (>6')	\$14,000.00 \$500.00		\$14,000.00 \$69,500.00	\$14,500.00 \$700.00	\$14,500.00 \$97,300.00	\$12,000.00 \$500.00	\$12,000.00 \$69,500.00	\$27,000.00 \$850.00	\$27,000.00 \$118,150.00
853 853	5	VF VF	EXTRA DEPTH FRP MANHOLE, 5 FT DIA (>6') EXTRA DEPTH FRP MANHOLE, 6 FT DIA (>6')	\$700.00 \$900.00		\$3,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$850.00 \$1,050.00	\$4,250.00 \$5,250.00	\$700.00 \$900.00	\$3,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,800.00	\$7,500.00 \$9,000.00
853 854	5 25	VF LF	EXTRA DEPTH FRP MANHOLE, 8 FT DIA (>6') SANITARY SEWER LATERALS	\$1,600.00 \$60.00		\$8,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$100.00	\$10,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$100.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$3,300.00 \$75.00	\$16,500.00 \$1,875.00
854.1	5	EA	TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT LICENSED PLUMBER AND COSA PLUMBING PERMIT (FOR	\$800.00	CTED	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$457.00	\$2,285.00
854.2 855 860	1 1	EA EA VF	REROUTING YARD SEWER PIPING) RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING MANHOLE VERTICAL STACKS	\$800.00 \$6,000.00 \$90.00	N .	\$800.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,350.00	\$3,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$200.00	\$3,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,400.00 \$3,500.00 \$50.00	\$2,400.00 \$3,500.00 \$750.00	\$1,500.00 \$7,400.00 \$24.00	\$1,500.00 \$7,400.00 \$360.00
861	15 75	LF	YARD PIPING (SEWER, 4" OR 6" DIAMETER) JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING - 24" INCLUSIVE OF STEEL	\$80.00		\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$32.00	\$2,400.00
856	816	LF	CASING JACKLING, BORING, OR TUNNELING - 42" INCLUSIVE OF STEEL	\$350.00		285,600.00	\$350.00	\$285,600.00	\$360.00	\$293,760.00	\$490.00	\$399,840.00
856	574	LF	CASING ENTRY AND RECEIVING BORE PITS FOR 24" DIA. JACKING, BORING OR TUNNELING, (0'-16' DEPTH) (PER EACH	\$550.00	\$3	315,700.00	\$650.00	\$373,100.00	\$500.00	\$287,000.00	\$696.00	\$399,504.00
856	4	SEGMENT	TRENCHLESS SEGMENT) ENTRY AND RECEIVING BORE PITS FOR 24" DIA. JACKING,	\$2,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00
856	1	SEGMENT	BORING OR TUNNELING, (>16' DEPTH) (PER EACH TRENCHLESS SEGMENT)	\$2,000.00	,	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
856	1	SEGMENT	ENTRY AND RECEIVING BORE PITS FOR 42" DIA. JACKING, BORING OR TUNNELING, (0'-16' DEPTH) (PER EACH TRENCHLESS SEGMENT)	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
			ENTRY AND RECEIVING BORE PITS FOR 42" DIA. JACKING, BORING OR TUNNELING, (>16' DEPTH) (PER EACH									
856	3	SEGMENT	TRENCHLESS SEGMENT) 8" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING, TUNNELING,	\$3,000.00	1	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$108,000.00
856	1,062	LF	INCLUSIVE OF CASING SPACERS AND ANNULAR GROUTING 12" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING, TUNNELING,	\$85.00		\$90,270.00	\$200.00	\$212,400.00	\$70.00	\$74,340.00	\$50.00	\$53,100.00
856	98	LF	INCLUSIVE OF CASING SPACERS AND ANNULAR GROUTING 24" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING, TUNNELING,	\$105.00	5	\$10,290.00	\$250.00	\$24,500.00	\$120.00	\$11,760.00	\$61.00	\$5,978.00
856 858	574 31	LF CY	INCLUSIVE OF CASING SPACERS AND ANNULAR GROUTING COLLARS	\$450.00		149,240.00 \$13,950.00	\$300.00 \$400.00	\$172,200.00 \$12,400.00	\$180.00 \$180.00	\$103,320.00 \$5,580.00	\$150.00 \$200.00	\$86,100.00 \$6,200.00
862 862	3	EA EA	ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES REMOVAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN (CUT, PLUG	\$2,500.00 \$3,000.00		\$7,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$900.00 \$500.00	\$2,700.00 \$500.00	\$2,100.00 \$3,700.00	\$6,300.00 \$3,700.00
862	4	EA	AND 10 GROUT) FLOW MANAGEMENT AND BY-PASS PUMPING (150 GPM OR	\$500.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
864	2	EA	LESS PUMPING CAPACITY) FLOW MANAGEMENT AND BY-PASS PUMPING (151 GPM TO	\$2,500.00)	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$20,600.00	\$41,200.00
864 864	3	EA EA	500 GPM PUMPING CAPACITY) FLOW MANAGEMENT AND BY-PASS PUMPING (501 GPM TO 1,000 GPM PUMPING CAPACITY)	\$3,000.00 \$4,000.00		\$9,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$24,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$270,000.00	\$600,000.00 \$270,000.00	\$26,000.00 \$33,000.00	\$78,000.00 \$33,000.00
864	1	EA	FLOW MANAGEMENT AND BY-PASS PUMPING (1,001 GPM TO 2,000 GPM PUMPING CAPACITY)	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
864 866	1 5 708	EA LE	FLOW MANAGEMENT AND BY-PASS PUMPING (GREATER THAN 2,000 GPM PUMPING CAPACITY)	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$34,788,00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00 \$57,980.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00
866 866	5,798 7,631	LF LF	SANITARY SEWER TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" TO 15") SANITARY SEWER TELEVISION INSPECTION (18" TO 24") MANHOLE REHABILITATION (STANDARD MANHOLES 4 FT IN	\$5.00 \$6.00		\$28,990.00 \$45,786.00	\$6.00 \$6.00	\$34,788.00 \$45,786.00	\$10.00 \$12.00	\$57,980.00 \$91,572.00	\$8.00 \$12.00	\$46,384.00 \$91,572.00
910.1	20	VF	MANHOLE REHABILITATION (STANDARD MANHOLES 4 FT IN DIAMETER) SEWER STRUCTURE REHABILITATION (NON-CIRCULAR	\$1,500.00		\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
910.2	150	SF	MANHOLES AND MANHOLES GREATER THAN 4 FT IN DIAMETER)	\$30.00		\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
1005	2	EA	LIFT STATION DECOMMISSIONING (150 GPM OR LESS PUMPING CAPACITY)	\$14,000.00		\$28,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$134,000.00
1005	3	EA	LIFT STATION DECOMMISSIONING (151 GPM TO 500 GPM PUMPING CAPACITY)	\$18,000.00		\$54,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$288,000.00
1005	1	EA	LIFT STATION DECOMMISSIONING (501 GPM TO 1,000 GPM PUMPING CAPACITY)	\$18,000.00		\$18,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00
1005	1	EA	LIFT STATION DECOMMISSIONING (1,001 GPM TO 2,000 GPM PUMPING CAPACITY)	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
			LIFT STATION DECOMMISSIONING (GREATER THAN 2,000									
1005	1	EA	GPM PUMPING CAPACITY)	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
			ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES ALLOWANCE, INCLUSIVE OF AIR MONITORING, WASTE CHARACTERIZATION, REPORTING, AND ENVIRONMENTAL OVERSIGHT. PAYMENT									
2120.A	1	ALLOWANCE	TO BE DETERMINED UPON IDENTIFICATION OF SERVICES REQUIRED.	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
			CONTAMINATED WASTE TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL	ECTED								
			CHARACTERIZING, MANIFESTING, TRANSPORTING, AND									
2120.B	1	ALLOWANCE	DISPOSING AT A PERMITTED LANDFILL. PAYMENT TO BR DETERMINED UPON IDENTIFICATION OF TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL REQUIRED.	\$450,000.00	Φ.	450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
212U.D	1	LOWAINCE	CONTAMINATED WATER TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL	φ-+20,000.00		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	φ 1 20,000.00	φ • νυ,υυυ.υυ	Ψ-20,000.00	<i>⊕+.</i> 20,000.00	ψ - 20,000.00	φ+50,000.00
			CUNTAMINATED WATER TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL ALLOWANCE. INCLUSIVE OF REMOVING, MANAGING, CHARACTERIZING, MANIFESTING, TRANSPORTING, AND									
			DISPOSING AT A PERMITTED DISPOSAL FACILITY. PAYMENT TO BR DETERMINED UPON IDENTIFICATION OF				_					
	SE BID (SEWER)	ALLOWANCE	TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL REQUIRED.	\$65,000.00		\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
TOTAL BID AN CALENDAR DA	MOUNT AYS TO COMPLE	TE			10	1,607.00 095		\$5,602,748.00 1095		\$9,257,590.00 1095		\$9,562,016.00 1095
						[1]		[2]		[3]	-	[4]